506432084 01/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6478851

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SHALOM BELLAISI	Н		11/25/2020
RON ZASS			11/25/2020
ITAY COHEN			11/25/2020
TOMER YOSEF FU	JCHS		11/25/2020
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA		
Name:	CONS	TRU LTD	
Street Address:	MARM	OREK ST 4	
City:	TEL AV	/IV	
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	642540	6425404	
PROPERTY NUMB Property T	уре	Number	
Property T	уре	Number	
Property T Application Numbe	ype er:		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN	ype er:	Number	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to	Number 16741048 o the e-mail address first; if that is u	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to	Number 16741048	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provideo	Number 16741048 <i>• the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> +972-54-5649850 ronzass@gmail.com	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provideo	Number 16741048 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se +972-54-5649850 ronzass@gmail.com RON ZASS	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provideo	Number 16741048 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> +972-54-5649850 ronzass@gmail.com RON ZASS POB 1515	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to er, if provided	Number 16741048 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> +972-54-5649850 ronzass@gmail.com RON ZASS POB 1515 KIRYAT TIVON, ISRAEL 3601801	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to er, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 16741048 o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set +972-54-5649850 ronzass@gmail.com RON ZASS POB 1515 KIRYAT TIVON, ISRAEL 3601801 CONSTRU.0008	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to er, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 16741048 o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set +972-54-5649850 ronzass@gmail.com RON ZASS POB 1515 KIRYAT TIVON, ISRAEL 3601801 CONSTRU.0008 RON ZASS	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT SIGNATURE:	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to er, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 16741048 <i>b the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> +972-54-5649850 ronzass@gmail.com RON ZASS POB 1515 KIRYAT TIVON, ISRAEL 3601801 CONSTRU.0008 RON ZASS /Ron ZASS	
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to er, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 16741048 o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set +972-54-5649850 ronzass@gmail.com RON ZASS POB 1515 KIRYAT TIVON, ISRAEL 3601801 CONSTRU.0008 RON ZASS	ent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 054804 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) of an invention as disclosed and claimed in the application(s) identified below in this paragraph:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Confirmation No.	Country of Filing
16/741,048	Jan. 13, 2020	Selective Reporting of Construction Errors	2253	US

WHEREAS, CONSTRU LTD a corporation of **Israel** whose post office address is **Marmorek St 4, Tel Aviv 6425404 ISRAEL** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to invention(s) disclosed in the above-captioned applications, and all applications claiming priority to this application, including all subsequent divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/We HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/We HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1

DocuSigned by: 45745A73BE52490...

Signature

Shalom Bellaish Print Name

Nov. 25, 2020 Execution Date

> PATENT REEL: 054804 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNOR	(Inventor) 2
----------	--------------

Kon Eass F2720AEEFB3E417...

DocuSigned by:

Signature

Ron Zass Print Name

Nov. 25, 2020 Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3	Contraction DocuSigned by:	
	Itay Cohen	

Signature

-----2F9D83D2B016403..

Itay Cohen Print Name

Nov. 25, 2020 Execution Date

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4	DocuSigned by:	
,	Tome in Mars F Friday	

Tomer Yosef Fuclis <u>~4F89A68345</u>0B49D...

Signature

Tomer Yosef Fuchs Print Name

Nov. 25, 2020 Execution Date

ASSIGNEE NAME: CONSTRU LTD		DocuSigned by:
Signature:		2EFEA250E5B34F1
Printed Name:	Michael Sasson	
Corporate Title:	CEO	
Date:	Nov. 25, 2020	

PATENT REEL: 054804 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 01/04/2021